

Arun Shrivastava vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-016742-2021

CrI. Revision No. 258/2021

27.02.2023

Present : Mr. Lalit Kumar Bhati, Proxy Advocate for Mr.
Pradeep Chowdhary, Advocate with the petitioner
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the
respondent.

Ld. Proxy Advocate for the petitioner is seeking
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not
available today. As requested, to come up for
arguments on **18.03.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.02.2023

NK