

**Arun Shrivastava vs. State**

CNR No.: DLCT01-016742-2021

Crl. Revision No. 258/2021

08.06.2023

Present : Mr. Mohd. Anas, Advocate for the petitioner.  
None for the State / the respondent.

The Court is hearing arguments on bail applications under Section 439 Cr. P.C. in ED case titled “*Directorate of Enforcement vs. Shivang Malkoti and Adnan Nisar*” and “*Directorate of Enforcement vs. Vishal Moral S/o Sh. Ajeet Singh*”. To come up for arguments on **07.07.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
08.06.2023