

CNR No.: DLCT01-016742-2021

Crl. Revision No. 258/2021

Arun Shrivastava Vs. State GNCT of Delhi

21.12.2023

Present : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr.
Divyanshu Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
along with the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the respondent/
State.

Request for adjournment is made by the Ld. Proxy Counsel on the ground that the main Counsel is not keeping well today.

It is observed from a perusal of the case record that there has been no appearance on behalf of the revisionist from past two occasions, i.e., on 04.09.2023 and 04.11.2023. Even today, request for adjournment is made by the Ld. Proxy Counsel on the ground that the main Counsel is not keeping well.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **26.03.2024, as last and final opportunity to the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.**

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.12.2023