

Arun Shrivastava vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-016742-2021

Crl. Revision No. 258/2021

26.03.2024

Present : The revisionist is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the respondent.

At request, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.03.2024

It is 12.10 p.m.

Present : Mr. Gaurav Kapoor, Proxy Ld. Counsel for Mr. Divanshu Sehgal, Ld. Counsel with the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the respondent.

Request for adjournment is made by Ld. Proxy Counsel on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to a demise in his family.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on
25.05.2024.

TCR be sent back and the same be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.03.2024