

Arun Shrivastava vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-016742-2021

Crl. Revision No. 258/2021

18.11.2024

Present : Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Diwanshu Sehgal, Ld. Counsel with the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the respondent.
IO ACP Keshav Mathur is present.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings along with connected case on **13.01.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.11.2024