

Arun Shrivastava vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-016742-2021

Crl. Revision No. 258/2021

24.01.2026

Present : Mr. Diwanshu Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist. (*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent,
list for further proceedings on **17.02.2026**.

**TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court and same be
requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.01.2026