

Arun Shrivastava vs. State
CNR No.: DLCT01-016742-2021
Crl. Revision No. 258/2021

29.06.2026

Present : Mr. Gaurav Kapoor and Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent. *(through video conferencing)*

List for orders at **01:00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.06.2026

It is 01:05 p.m.

Present : Revisionist is present. *(through video conferencing)*
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent. *(through video conferencing)*

Vide separate common judgment, the present
revision petition has been ***dismissed***.

Trial Court Record along with a **copy of the
order/judgment** be sent to the Ld. Trial Court concerned for
information and compliance.

Revision file be **consigned to record room** after due
compliance.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.06.2026